RECOR FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified) // ~ / 3.(1 - 20 - 2003 102605536	ARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark		
Please re	cord the attached orig	inal documents or copy the	ereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick Wilkins Evgeniya Freydina Aytac Sezgi Reshma Madhusudan Anil D. Jha Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?) [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and add Name: Internal Addres Street Address		oration 5163 2163	
 Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change [] Other Execution Dates: 11/11/03 and 11/13/03 	e of Name	Additional name(s) & add	fresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	22387 U 10/71	
4. Application number(s) or patent numberIf this document is being filed togetherA. Patent Application No.(s)	V	ation, the execution d B. Patent No.(/03	
Addi	itional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] No	0		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Peter C. Lando, Esq. Address: LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP Riverfront Office Park One Main Street, 11 th Floor Cambridge, MA 02142 (617) 395-7000			b be charged to deposit accoun	40.00 .t	
		 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: 8. Deposit Account No: 50/0214 			
2:8021 40.00 DA	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and being true copy of the original document. Elias Domingo	of, the foregoing in		correct and any attached copy November 13, 2003	is a	
Name of Person Signing	Signature)		Date		
Total number of page	s including cover	sheet, attachments, a	and document: [7]		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Commissioner	itop Assignment Trademark Offic for Patents (wh	Recordation Servic	es tely from a new application) pplication)		

1

4

01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Frederick Wilkins, 2 Sirius Lane, Pepperell, MA 01463; Evgeniya Freydina, 33 Harris Street, #19, Acton, MA 01720; Aytac Sezgi, 15 Ellison Drive, Bedford, NH 03110; Reshma Madhusudan, 616 W. Berkley Drive, Arlington Heights, IL 60004; and Anil D. Jha, 3 Wheeler Road, Lincoln, MA 01773; hereby: 401 Great Rd #2 Action MA 01720 E.F.

Sell, assign and transfer to United States Filter Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Docket No.: I0168-7079.19 Assignment-Page 2 of 3

Date

731889.1

Frederick Wilkins

STATE OF Has COUNTY OF 'H 11th Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ day of ____ Y Jave a. TOWN Diane R. Townsend, NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS-My Commission Expires April 14, 2006 Jotary ublic '<u>B' '</u>C My Commission Expires SACHUS 2003 11 ΝÖV geniya Freydina Date STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Hiddlesex 11th Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ day of Nove NER. TOR SGAL Diane R. Townsend, NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires April 14, 2006 Notary ublic My Commission Expires pacia and ACHUSET NOV 11,2003 Date STATE OF Massachos COUNTY OF 11th day of Noven Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ Diane R. Townsend, NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires April 14, 2006 Notary Public My Commission Expires

. بالمعاد موجد PATENT REEL: 014702 FRAME: 0644

Docket No.: 10168-7079.19 Assignment- Page 3 of 3

And a contraction

.

.

Date R	Reshma Madhusudan
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
	N P P TC
<u>Nov. 11, 2007</u> Date A	nil D. Jha
STATE OF Massachusetts:	
COUNTY OF Hiddlesex :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	ter day of November 2003.
	(-i)ane R. Towns and
Diane R. Townsend, NOTARY	PUBLIC Notary Public
Diane R. Townsend, NOTARY Commonwealth of MASSACHI My Commission Expire April 14, 2006	s itotaly i gone
	My Commission Expires
AUBLIC A	
ASSACHUSE	

.

· .

PATENT REEL: 014702 FRAME: 0645

_

Docket No.: 10168-7079.19 Assignment- Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Frederick Wilkins, 2 Sirius Lane, Pepperell, MA 01463; Evgeniya Freydina, 33 Harris Street, #19, Acton, MA 01720; Aytac Sezgi, 15 Ellison Drive, Bedford, NH 03110; Reshma Madhusudan, 616 W. Berkley Drive, Arlington Heights, IL 60004; and Anil D. Jha, 3 Wheeler Road, Lincoln, MA 01773; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to United States Filter Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Docket No.: I0168-7079.19 Assignment- Page 2 of 3

.

:

Date	Frederick Wilkins	
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:		,
COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	·
SEAL	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	
Date	Evgeniya Freydina	
STATE OF:		
COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	<u></u> -
SEAL		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	<u> </u>
Date	Aytac Sezgi	
STATE OF :		
COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL	·	NT
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	÷

731889.1

Docket No.: 10168-7079.19 Assignment- Page 3 of 3

÷

11/13/2003	Lestream.	
Date	Reshma Madhusudan	
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	······
SEAL	······································	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	·
Date	Anil D. Jha	
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	e
SEAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	